CP MICROTHERM DNA……Electric heater
HD640-4e-CP MICROTHERM Page  1/ 2
1 Application
Heating of  instrument enclosures in hazardous
areas, designed for
• freeze protection
• condensation protection

3M Connection cable 3 m long
120V Nominal voltage 120 V AC
Ordering example: CP MICROTHERM DNA 75 T3 TS
CP MICROTHERM DNA……Electric heater
HD640-4e-CP MICROTHERM Page  2/ 2
7 Installation Position and Minimum
Clearances
During installation, attention should be paid to the
following:
• The fins must be positioned vertically
• Please note minimum clearances to the
enclosure, as per 7.1.1and 7.1.2
• The cable must be clearly legible
7.1 MICROTHERM TS
7.1.1 with customer-supplied internal junction
box
7.1.2 with customer-supplied external junction
box
8 Electric Wiring
CP MICROTHERM...
L1
ye/gn
Ex Junction Box
N
PE
bu=blue bn=brown ye/gn=yellow/green bl=black
bubn
e.g. in series with other
failure alarms
ϑ<
ϑ>
Option: AM
bl bl
ϑ>
TS
PA
TS:      Please
note minimum
clearances to the
enclosure, as per
7.1.1 and 7.1.2 !
customer-supplied